Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 21, 1997

Mr. H. D. Gohil

Towne Cleaners

11149 West Colonial Drive
Ocoee, Florida 34761

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950334 .
Dear Mr. Gohil:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

gﬁi ,{(,,&i'/@(#/ SV
[
/ﬁjﬁgéty Diltz, Chief
“ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/3w

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSP@P’:C%ION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
mMEN: . VL 3O TIME OUT: AIRS ID#:__ (OGO D3Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: D vy Clecwmer

FACILITYNAME___ “Tawwne  Clecawreys DATE:_3 | 19 I 91
FACILITY LOCATION: NH4S W Coloviiael Dy

Ocoee. F)

347L)

H.D. Gownrl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

PHONENUMBER: 87771 A2L5

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
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COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been proper7 cerufed and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[ ]

No[o

' (Approxunate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /.T‘T)”DD \" \ 6‘\’ C,\/\‘f‘\/“

N— =

(Please Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:AJ E\»%o% ;g ut:::_> —— PHONE NUMBER:( \ Y] P 5524

Page_\_of | .

Revised 10/96




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 05-Feb-1999 11:07am
From: Ilka Bundy ORL

BUNDY I@Al@EPIC66
Dept: Orange County
TelNo: 407/836-9524

To: Sandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN S@A1@DER )
Subject: TOWNE CLEANERS

I have spoken with the new owner, Amos B. Yu, by telephone today. He bought the
business from Mr. Gohil on Jan. 20,1999. I will be going to see him on Monday,
February 8,1999 to have him fill out a Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air
General Permit Notification Form so he can be issued.a new AIRS ID #. Does this
sound good? Let me know if there is anything else I can do! Thanks! Have a nice
weekend!




-

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

GoHtL ENTERPRISE [NC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

TOWNE  CLEANCAS .

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

NoT KNOWN

- Fsifgei:yA%Zizgimuwf@l WEST CoLoNAL DARIVE

City: (D COE E. County: OK)HM &C Zip Code: FL 3475/

Responsible Official
6. Name and Tit.le of Responsible Official;y -
M. Q’b &‘OH\L /&MWQAL/;
7. Respopsib‘le Ofﬁcial Mailing Address:
™ | 14 WELT COLONIAL DANE

City: ' @ Lo EE County: 0%4 NGE - Zip Code: F/- 3 o4/

8.  Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( 40)) §£5)- 3361 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

{99 Name andgTjtledof Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

VIeiN Gosit .

19. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  ( ) - AWM@, 7Y W Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

D:zP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 13 of 16
E:fective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date

Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit H1 oCT G4

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | }

@ No control devices are required to be installed [ X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 20 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: }

@ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

new
Syl
Yibe

Existing small area source [.X

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
l:ffective: 6-25-96

-New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L1
L1l




.

f3What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser I

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [><X]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check-all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(®) Leak detection inspection and repair ’
@Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLL K

@} Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

| _(Jugul pdt 9%
Signature / / C - Date

[

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TUELE V GENERAL PERMIUT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKIIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUATL,

RI-TNSPHZCTTON (]

L‘v.r/ COMPLATNT/DISCOVERY

Ll

as e (G50334 vare: ,(_Cl /

FACILITY NAMI:

TIME IN: |

/Tg LIWNE C J\ QL v <

| _?i(,j TIME OUT:

FACILITY LOCATION: [ 1 19.¢

Oy

L Calamal

__Cxaee = 24 7|
L

“PART]: NOTIFICATION it e

1. Existing facility notified DARM Ly 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o sta(up

3. Facility failed to notily DARM (o usc gencial permit

(CllCCk ?1])})]'0})!'5;][0 bOX) I - S

\pART O S eAToN T e T e

(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small aren source
dry-lo-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
bolh types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed befove 12/9/91)

2. New small area source Cl
dry-to-dry only, x<14Q gal/yr

trans{er only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source &
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

& o

This is a corrcct facility classificalion
If no, please check the appropriate classilication:

a facility qualificd for a general permitas number | above
a

facilily exceeds above limits and is not clipible for a geners al permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 moni
L facility was _2(7) gallans.

Tacility indicated on notification [mm ll\ \t lt is:

hs by this dry cleaning

1 ol

Revised 10/728/96



| PART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS T ﬂ

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning (mm\ S T T

(check appropriale boxes)
L. Storing pexclidorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious conlainers? oy M’(
2. Examining the containers for leakage? =@y UN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except (Im'ing loading/unloading? lif{ Un
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at u/
least 24 hours prior (o disposal? A4 UN l

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ralios and steam pressure for caibon adsoiber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specilications? Oy UnN WA

|[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A: )

Il classification 1 has been cheeked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been cheeleed, the machine should he cquipped with a refriperated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refvigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed priorto September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

AL las the responsible official of all new sourees and existing large area sourecs:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? L’l\’/L_]N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Q/
condenser upon opening the door? 7 ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature ol the outlet exhaust stream of a refvigerated (_,y(
condenser on a weekly basis? ay .

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the
condenser cxceeded 45°T? Oy D‘ﬁ

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after u/
verifying that the coolant had been compleiely charged? : ay N

L__ -

2004 Revised 10/28/96



- Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

- Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a wecekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust lemperature a( the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 177

- Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream s cekly

at the cnd of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is veating to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

- Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlel?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timcs?

%

ay N

Gy ON u
Ay G /U/&

Oy 0N tﬂN///\

uy UN

Ov O A A

ay UN uy
Oy CN efva

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Has the respousible officinl:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for pere purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaived w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. docuwmentation of parts ordercd (o repair leak and feak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receip(?

. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

ay U\J/
ay LI(
ay QN G’(//\
QY LIN //\//A
LI/SN '
ay uN

ay L}(

|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Hl,

Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly Jeak delection and repair inspeclion?

3ol4

Revised 10/28/96



3.
4.

2. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surlaces)
Physical detection (aicflow felt tirouph paskets)

QOdor (hoticeable pere odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instramentation (F1D/P11D/calorimetric labes)
If using divect-reading instriwmen tation, is (he equipment:
a. Capable of delecting pere vipor concentrations in a ranpe of 0-500 ppu?

L. Calibrated against a standard pas prior fo and after cach use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvions signs of wear onoa weekdy basis?

d. Keptin a clean and sceure arca when not in usc?

c. Verificd for acenracy by usc of dup.lic:\(c samples (eatorimetric only)?
Ilas the facility matntained a leak log?

Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following arcas lor leaks?

Hosc connections, [illings,
couplings, and valves

N Muck cookers

Door gaskels and scaling anN Stills

Filter gaskets and scating N Lxhaust dampers

Pumps Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and comtaincers

SARARARA

Walcr scparators

0N Cartridge filter housings

LY L

0y UIN
Uy UN

gy GN
ay unN
vy u«
a/ O

o
C)’/UN

0N

Name of Responsible Olficial

Todd Fletcher _ 5//?/97

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Daltc of Inspection

C’L//ﬁ /?7

Inspector’s Signaturc /\ppro,\'ima{c Date of Next Inspection

A of 4

Revised 1028796




RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS SER 92§ 1997
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT et

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureau of Air Menitofifig
& Mobile Seurees
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVIERY a

RE-INSPECTION u/

AWRS 10#: O 50 ?)BL/DATE:QW/ZZ,/C%'7 TIMEIN: {040 mimeour: 11D
FACILITY NAME: ___ [poonwe Clea vy
raciLTY LocaTion: YL [H9 W . oloweld Dv
Ceoee I4(
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ . D, Galan PHONE: £ 77 ~ 336S
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
1
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general perniit a
[PART 13: CLASSIFICATION - |
Facility indicated on notification form that if is: 0 No notification form
{check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/pctrolecum
A. @/
1. Existing small arca source 2. New small area source a
dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constiucted before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arces source a 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constiucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification D{ anN OCan not determine
If no, picasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantily of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2 gallons.

w—

lof5s Revised §/11797



HPART 1I; GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(check appropriate boxes)

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

1. Storing perchlorocthyicne in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Lxamining the containers for feakage?
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/untoading?
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurce for carbon adsorber
beds according lo the wanufacturer’s specifications?

g 0
Z

SNECEN

8]
z

O
z

Oy ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/a

“;AR’]‘ TV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A: o

-

(complete A below).

(complete A and B below),

(check appropriate boxes)

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
?

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay
2. Equipped dry-to-dny machines with a closed-Joop vapor venting system? ay

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airfiow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenscr on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ay
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier

verifying that the coolant had been comipletely charged? ay

aN

CIN

GN

aN

aN

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

10 classification 3 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
instolled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser

aN/A

OIN/A

ON/A

205 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing Incge or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? gy ON

2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust (emperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wecekly? Oy ON ON/A

1s the temperaturce differential cqual to or greater than 20° 177 Oy OnN ON/A

3. Measurced and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the fina) drying cycle while the machince is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the samnling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamelters downstream ol any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream (rom any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON OnNA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy anN OanN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? ay ON ON/A

E’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

| Fias the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? ' A ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumplion? U’( anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, Fa ay E)KJ CIN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak TC])ﬂil'C(i w/in 2 days {
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay @N ON/A
4. Maintaincd calibration data? (or applicable direci reading instruments) Oy ON CH(/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON G’ﬁ/\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E.P( 0N
7. Maintained deviation repbﬂs? ' ay on @A
Problem corrected? Oy UON C—}‘ﬁ//\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay oON anN/A j

lols Revised 8/11797



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ’ I

1. Docs the responsibic official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection and repair.

inspection? Ely
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hosc connections, fittings, Q/
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskelts and scating Q{ aN ON/A Stills aON ON/A i
Filter gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A " Exhaust dampcrs’ JY QN ON/A
Pumps AN anN/a Diverter valves Q/Y aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E/Y OGN ON/A Cartridge filter housings JY QN ON/A
Watcr separators Y ON ONA '
& ,
4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official? D/
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Usc ol dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric (ubes) Q
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipm(;nt: aON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range ol 0-300 ppm? Qy AanN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy OGN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvions signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay anN

d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay AanN

c¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy AN
oo e L 9 lex|

. a7

)DDB —-)/\ €. | & WLy lze\ay
Inspcctor’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection

D

&&Q\\Q&ETD qlez “TX

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL_ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

TIMEIN:___ 1OV HO TIMEOUT:___} | 1 ). AIRS IDH__ NG SO 33 Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dvy Qoo -

FACILITY NAME: «—rz'uﬂ e ¢ lec vwey S DATE. G /22 )oYy
T LI 4

FACILITY LOCATION: v g W . Cale e L

N\, |- /’)f‘nesa =L 24U L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MDD, aalbdl) PHONE NUMBER: _ A7) 7- 33,4
[:] Based on the results of the compliance reqhirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i; found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

1

- " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

'~ COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N2 leak Debechon Log.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NOE/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: q / (&4 /q{q
(Approxunate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

—ToDD_ T—’: ledc Loy

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

L PMONE NUMBER: Q%éf%zf;l

Revised 10/96

Ly

S R IR TR AT L Ry «3

RE-INSPECTION @/



F T2 L3ST pest AMLABLE COPY

_Topne. Clapers. .
/3 9.000 it |
_ _72 )2 w/ ) ﬂga’ , lontrol. o@/we

I /a%a%?z X andl fhial

A B a./m/ Small drea.
sl p ZE_/LS/L@L/O/ b&ﬁ Mﬂmﬂg o)
o - 5&),_- S el

(o)}
z
&
3

‘ 3 [~ .
§E? | by (RTINS 5?7 [% 0N
City; i n.z‘q,\y | l )\/ / FL 3574/
_ . meR 7
Lﬁ: Resp ' \'//

Tele| _ ' . /

94 Name andJjfledof Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
vifiN GoHie .
10. Facility Contact Address: ‘
L4
Street Address: SM( ¢ ol WOM/ =
City: County: - Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - @ G l{/”?’?/?f Fax ( )
. AR
™ .
RECEIVEL
N )
DS5P Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Page 13 of 16 RIS

Eifective: 6-25-96
B Mchh Monitoring®

1\\/\ v,: r\,\ rr‘ﬁa



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
GoHIL ENTERAMISE | NC.
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
TOWNE  CLEANEAS .

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identlﬁcatxon Number

fc\, SRR

4. Facility Location: ST CoLONIAL J)/\IV:

Street Address: [ | {4 b We.
City: C; CoL £ County: (] AAN GC

Zip Code: FL 3 476]

Responsible Official

6. Name and.\’l'ltlc of Responsible Official;,
(‘—O 1L /)’e/)u[d\[
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: e A ONIAL DAIVE
Street Address: ”1‘1/{6"; L.\;{;{(/ C{ L(/{‘”.}LLDO’\ o '
City: OtocE County: (JAANEE - Zip Code: L 3424/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number
Telephone:  ( 40)) E) > 3361 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
2 ...
Yok Gt PLanT M AaNAGER
1. Facility Contact Address:

V-G

OH. . . . /"’{
Street Address: o tWAug (v WEEL

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ) - /

( ) -

DZP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
E:fective: 6-25-96




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine . [Control i Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit H 1 oCT G4 .
(1) w/ ref. condenser { 6cT A%
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit _
(4) w/ ref. condenser \

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) W/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser —

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(e)—Nocontrotdevices arerequired-to-be-installed 2] V. &~

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 2O gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | }

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

. . g : V.G,
Existing-smattarea source [X_] V-G~ New small area source X

Existing large area source | New large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Iiffective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form? '
(Indicate with an "X".) ;

Existing large-area source S
Carbon-adsorber % Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source ' V.G
Refrigerated condenser [ X1

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Venfy that all steam and hot water generatmg units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ~ [>< ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

x[[kkk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(ugugh 24 %
Signature / — - | ‘ Dm%) 2-171-9F

| i

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




300327
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hY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM |
. - —
, ; AIRS ID#0950334 |
{ GOHIL ENTERPRISES INC '
© H D GOHIL - 4
! 11149 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE ’
| OCOEE FL 34761 |
i
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ T 1994 10 Mkt 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comglhnce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES o

-If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from .to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: e~ =
o i
. ~ T8
Method used to demonstrate compliance: = - ™
ool
) m
o So

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been irRorE'nt\s Eonip]'vcEduﬁlg the reporting period sta't%d above:

JAN 2 2 1598

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: urEaE.of Air Monitoring
NWVIODI@ Sources

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1 - [ M 117,9F

Name (Please Print) ‘ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




300327

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

AIRS ID#0950334

GOHIL ENTERPRISES INC

H D GOHIL

11149 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE
OCOEE FL 34761

Do NOT Remove Label

gleglae T

17

%
q,~zzl"11\4vmvu/j'ﬁ' 99

- 19

Annual Reporting Period:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&i;nce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to_-

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) -

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

<o -]

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been itRorE'ntts E)r?p‘fvctduﬁlg the reporting period stated above:

JAN 2 2 15%

Bureau of Air Monitoring
S Mobite Sources

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

"| As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

kEsbesmLE OFFICIAL: - CTO ML M 119,94

- Name (Please Print) ( ' Signature Date
VA Gone K (0-[2-48 .

{

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliancl certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

300 327

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0950334

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

ERPRISES INC
GOHIL ENTERPRIS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

H D GOHIL ‘

11149 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE ‘ Fumf: 20-2-035001
‘ OCOEE FL 34761 J Obj.: 002273
o o L




>
PERCIHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLLEANERS :

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R E C E |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY DV E D
RE-INSPECTION ) ocr 29 i9vg
Bllrn

arso#: 950 33 % DATE: m/ﬂxlﬂ@’ TIMEIN: 1050 Tlmg(');g’;!g;sgﬂ&ﬁtﬁ '8

FACILITY NAME: JOLINE O LEANEARS

FaciLITY Location: [/ /447 - (‘,(')Z&N//?'Z/ DA . ’
Déogs [Fir Y70

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M~.j) . GOMT L PIIONE: VO?‘)

CONTACT NAME: ’ PHONE:

[PART I NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior 1o startup : a )
2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o usc gencral permit _ a

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop storc/out of business/petrolecum
A,

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source 13/

dry-to-dey only, x < 140 gal/yr “dry-to-dry only, x < {40 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existiug large arca source QO 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to~dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

tansfer only, 200 < x < HR00 pal/yr tansfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 110 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afllcr 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification IJ{ N L1Can not determine

Il no, please check the appropriate classilication:
O . facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility cxcceds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was _§5 O gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



1 G EN L CONTIROT, YiInEMRNTE

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(chock appropriate boxoes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervions containers? m\"/ClN ON/A
2. Examining thc containcrs for Icakage? C*f{ ON QAN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? ' aN
4. Draining cartridge filtcrs in their housing or in scaled containers for at Z{

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay 4aN ZAN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specificalions? /21{ aN ON/A

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “

1.

0.

In Part T1-A:

If classification 1 has heen checkeed, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has heen checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If clagsification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A and B bhelow),

A. Ilas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? Y OGN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? /Z{ QN ON/A -
. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be direcied away from {he
condenser upon opening the door? /{Y aN ON/A
. Measurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Z]/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ' Y ON
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust tcmperature of the
condcnser cxceeded 45°F7 ,24 ON ON/A
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the cdolant had been complelely charged? B’(DN

205 ' Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Monsured g recordod the XML 1GIIPAIRINIG 0N thg 0UiIgT 8ile 0 1he sondanser Leunigd

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis?

. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differcntial cqnal (o or greater than 20° F?

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machinces are cquippcd with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured (hal the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameclers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction, '
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfcr machinces (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Roulted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all timcs?

ST

uy

ay UN

ay
ay

anN
aN

QanN/A
ON/A

ay
ay

ON
0N

anN/a
aN/a

Oy ON ON/A

UN TIN/A

Oy ON ON/A

WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

IO e

1as the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of pcre consumption?

Maintained eak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of Icaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; -

b. docwmentation of parts ordered to repair lecak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt?

Maintained calibralioﬁ dala? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained comptiance plan, if applicable?

S

zOY/DN

¢ ON

Y ON CIN/A
,ZI{EIN ON/A
ay ON awa
)Z(DN aN/A
Qy ON
Qy On_afN/A
Oy aN an/a

ay QN zﬁx\

Jofs

Revised 9/15/97



[PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for sinall sources, bi-wceekly) lcak detection ani]?jr
Y

inspection? v anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? )Zl‘( anN

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hose conneclions, fitlings, »
couplings, and valvcs Q/DN ON/A Muck cookers ,_lZ’(DN aN/A
Door gaskets and scating P(DN QON/A Stills . )Z(DN anN/a
Filter gaskets and scaling ,Q'{IC]N OnN/A Exhaust dampers zElY/‘ClN ON/A
Pumips ,Z{DN ON/A Diverter valves ,Z{DN QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Z]{ N ON/A | Cartridge filter housings )a(cm ON/A
Waltcr scparators Y OGN aN/A ‘

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofMicial?
Visual cxamination (condcnscd solvent on cxterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

Use of dircct-reading instnimentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak delector

Q\DDDDB\

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: /A

a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY UGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aficr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvions signs of wear on it weekly basis? ay UGN
d. Kept in a clcan and sccurc arca when not in usc? OYy AN
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay N
A58 4 HAT L A i /0 //z / &x |
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) * Dateof Inspection

4

9

nspector’s Signature

0fs2] 9

Appror\'imalc Dalc of Next Inspection

40f5 : Revised 9/15/97
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1
_ " FITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAH"ERMIT
., INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN; /05O TIMEouT, /-5 9 AIRSIDH: O Fsp 33
TYPE OF FACILITY: DAY L er i EL - |

FACILITY NAME: 7ocdiE O epareEls.. | DATE: /Cfrz/5F

FACILITY LOCATION:__// /4 5 < - @0/0 NSt L
: - Deoee L£L- v RBYZES
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /0 . G OHT £, PHONE NUMBER: Y07 - 877 -334C

ya

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: "'

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: . 6/
'."‘i — ] r - C
A / // 717 N ol der
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' YES[:l NO@/
" DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | /0 /2/9 g

(Approximate)

2
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /4552’ £~ A //%ILEW//Z///W‘/
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: __zo30 o b Loy S/t tcee = _PHONENUMBER:__ Y07 - 336 93 2%

7
page 4.of /. . Revised 10/96




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Servicé
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT 4
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided‘),

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Feé .
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)
- * .

n&an go20 9372 7589

33

D GOHIL
TOWNE CLEANERS "~
11149 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE

v N e A e e = =

I'II'I

n

'SS34aav NYN.L3d 40 J.HOIH 3H1 01

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

R Attach this card to'the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0950334001AG

3dOT3ANT 40 dOL 1V HIMOILS A0Vd =~

Postmark
Horo

‘ed by maller)

remmmmmmeessvmensesanceaad |

TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearfy) | B. Date of Delivery -

C. Signature
X

[ Agent '
[J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

©10 AIRS 1D # 0950334001 AG
H D GOHIL
TOWNE CLEANERS
11149 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE
OCOEE FL 34761

D. s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mail O C.O0D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

0020 9372 7589

"8 Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789, -



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

258518
Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

ceEiveD :
&\?f Roo TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ,
ﬂN2\97 -
Do NOT Remove Label 4

SO T T - ‘E’\\

' AIRS ID# 0950334

l GOMIL ENTERPRISES INC (‘ gﬁzgggﬁmfo?:ﬁ ONLY

:‘1?433&'-37 COLONIAL DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001

OCOEE FL 34761 | Obj.: 002273

e o

o Ja S —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

R 1l

SRR

03597145

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:. $50.00

) T
o Z0
| = 5
Do NOT Remove Label ) 554
w 25
N ( AIRS ID # 0950334 w =
TOWNE CLEANERS
CHANEED MAME ‘sroomc J}Mo € B_.vyy
‘ 11149 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE
OCOEE FL 34761

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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